

## — ART WAIVER — IWMM + Hui No'eau Visual Arts Center Art Exhibit

## Full Name of Child Artist: \_\_\_\_\_

Age: \_\_\_\_\_

I hereby grant IAN WALSH, IAN WALSH, LLC, and the Hui No'eau Visual Arts Center, or its assignees, permission to use my child's artwork submitted to the 2024 IAN WALSH MENEHUNE MAYHEM + Hui No'eau Visual Arts Center Art Exhibit for the purpose of illustration, marketing, promotional or broadcast use. I understand that, at IAN WALSH, IAN WALSH, LLC, and the Hui No'eau Visual Arts Center discretion, the artwork may be released for use by television, radio, newspaper, magazine, internet or other media and social media outlets. I warrant to IAN WALSH, IAN WALSH, LLC and the Hui No'eau Visual Arts Center that the artwork is original on my child's part and use of my child's artwork is in no way a violation of, or infringement of any copyright of a third party. I give IAN WALSH, IAN WALSH, LLC and the Hui No'eau Visual Arts Center perpetual royalty free license to reproduce the artwork in connection with the event IAN WALSH MENEHUNE MAYHEM. I understand that my child's artwork submitted to the IWMM + Hui No'eau Visual Arts Center will not be returned.

## PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

Parent or Guardian's Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Parent or Guardian's Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Child Artist's Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Email: \_\_\_\_\_

PLEASE KINDLY NOTE: This signed waiver MUST accompany every art piece submitted for the IWMM + Hui No'eau Visual Arts Center Art Exhibit by April 1, 2024.